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VA DEQ Biosolids Program Contact List 

Central Office 

P.O. Box 1105 

Richmond, VA 23218 

Office of Land Application Programs – Fax number 

(804) 698-4000 

 

 

(808) 698-4032 

Neil Zahradka – Manager, Office of Land Application Programs 

neil.zahradka@deq.virginia.gov 

 

(804) 698-4102 

Bryan Cauthorn – Compliance Coordinator 

bryan.cauthorn@deq.virginia.gov 

 

(804) 698-4592 

Angela Neilan – Community Involvement Specialist 

angela.neilan@deq.virginia.gov 

 

(804) 698-4434 

Charlie Swanson, P.E. – Treatment Technology Engineer 

charlie.swanson@deq.virginia.gov 

 

(804) 698-4171 

Christina Wood – Guidance and Regulatory Coordinator 

christina.wood@deq.virginia.gov 

 

(804) 698-4263 

 

Blue Ridge Regional Office 

7705 Timberlake Road (434) 582-5120 

Lynchburg, VA 24502 Fax (434) 582-2125 

 

The Blue Ridge Regional Office Biosolids Staff is located in the Lynchburg office.  The Blue 

Ridge Regional Office serves the counties of Alleghany, Amherst, Appomattox, Bedford, 

Botetourt, Buckingham, Campbell, Charlotte, Craig, Cumberland, Floyd, Franklin, Giles, Halifax, 

Henry, Lunenburg, Mecklenburg, Montgomery, Nottoway, Patrick, Pittsylvania, Prince Edward, 

Pulaski and Roanoke; and the cities of Bedford, Clifton Forge, Covington, Danville, Lynchburg, 

Martinsville, Radford, Roanoke and Salem. 

 

Biosolids Specialists: 

Stephanie Bowman stephanie.bowman@deq.virginia.gov (434) 582-5120 

Mark Coppage  e.mark.coppage@deq.virginia.gov (434) 582-6211 

Joshua Ribelin joshua.ribelin@deq.virginia.gov (434) 582-6229 

Mattie Witt mattie.witt@deq.virginia.gov (434) 582-6217 

 

Water Compliance Manager  

Nelson Dail nelson.dail@deq.virginia.gov (540) 562-6754 

 

  

mailto:neil.zahradka@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:bryan.cauthorn@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:angela.neilan@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:charlie.swanson@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:christina.wood@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:stephanie.bowman@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:e.mark.coppage@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:joshua.ribelin@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:mattie.witt@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:nelson.dail@deq.virginia.gov


VA DEQ Biosolids Program Contact List Page 2 of 4 

Revised 5/30/2014 

 

Northern Regional Office 

13901 Crown Court (703) 583-3800 

Woodbridge, VA 22193 Fax (703) 583-3801 

 

Serves the counties of Arlington, Caroline, Culpeper, Fairfax, Fauquier, King George, Loudoun, 

Louisa, Madison, Orange, Prince William, Rappahannock, Spotsylvania and Stafford; and the cities 

of Alexandria, Fairfax, Falls Church, Fredericksburg, Manassas and Manassas Park 

 

Biosolids Specialists: 

Joe Garner joseph.garner@deq.virginia.gov (540) 899-4510 

John Thompson john.thompson@deq.virginia.gov (703) 583-3876 

 

Water Compliance Manager 

Ed Stuart edward.stuart@deq.virginia.gov (703) 583-3818 

 

 

Piedmont Regional Office 

4949-A Cox Road (804) 527-5020 

Glen Allen, VA 23060 Fax (804) 527-5106 

 

Serves the counties of Amelia, Brunswick, Charles City, Chesterfield, Dinwiddie, Essex, Gloucester, 

Goochland, Greensville, Hanover, Henrico, King and Queen, King William, Lancaster, Mathews, 

Middlesex, New Kent, Northumberland, Powhatan, Prince George, Richmond, Surry, Sussex and 

Westmoreland; and the cities of Colonial Heights, Emporia, Hopewell, Petersburg and Richmond 

 

Biosolids Specialists: 

Scott Haley thomas.haley@deq.virginia.gov (804) 527-5006 

Mark Mongold mark.mongold@deq.virginia.gov (804) 527-5159 

Seth Mullins seth.mullins@deq.virginia.gov (804) 527-5132 

Anita Tuttle anita.tuttle@deq.virginia.gov (804) 527-5039 

 

Compliance Manager 

Kyle Winter kyle.winter@deq.virginia.gov (804) 527-5052 

  

mailto:joseph.garner@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:john.thompson@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:edward.stuart@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:thomas.haley@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:mark.mongold@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:seth.mullins@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:anita.tuttle@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:kyle.winter@deq.virginia.gov


VA DEQ Biosolids Program Contact List Page 3 of 4 

Revised 5/30/2014 

 

Southwest Regional Office 

P.O. Box 1688 (276) 676-4800 

Abingdon, VA 24210 Fax (276) 676-4899 

 

Serves the counties of Bland, Buchanan, Carroll, Dickenson, Grayson, Lee, Russell, Scott, Smyth, 

Tazewell, Washington, Wise and Wythe; and the cities of Bristol, Galax and Norton 

 

Biosolids Specialist: 

Willard Keene willard.keene@deq.virginia.gov (276) 676-4847 

 

Water Permits Manager: 

Mark Trent mark.trent@deq.virginia.gov (276) 676-4816 

 

 

Tidewater Regional Office 

5636 Southern Blvd. (757) 518-2000 

Virginia Beach, VA 23462 Fax (757) 518-2103 

 

Serves the counties of Accomack, Isle of Wight, James City, Northampton, Southampton and York; 

and the cities of Chesapeake, Franklin, Hampton, Newport News, Norfolk, Poquoson, Portsmouth, 

Suffolk, Virginia Beach and Williamsburg 

 

Biosolids Specialist: 

Mark Kidd mark.kidd@deq.virginia.gov (757) 518-2185 

 

Water Compliance Manager 

Roger Everton roger.everton@deq.virginia.gov (757) 518-2150 

 

 

Valley Regional Office 

P.O. Box 3000  (540) 574-7800 

Harrisonburg, VA 22801 Fax (540) 574-7878 

 

Serves the counties of Albemarle, Augusta, Bath, Clarke, Fluvanna, Frederick, Greene, Highland, 

Nelson, Page, Rockbridge, Rockingham, Shenandoah and Warren; and the cities of Buena Vista, 

Charlottesville, Harrisonburg, Lexington, Staunton, Waynesboro and Winchester 

 

Biosolids Specialist: 

Tad Williams tad.williams@deq.virginia.gov (540) 574-7888 

 

Water Permitting/Compliance/Biosolids Manager: 

Brandon Kiracofe brandon.kiracofe@deq.virginia.gov (540) 574-7892 
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Northern Regional Office  
13901 Crown Court  
Woodbridge, VA 22193  

Piedmont Regional Office 
4949-A Cox Road  
Glen Allen, VA 23060 

Valley Regional Office  
4411 Early Road  
P.O. Box 3000 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801  

Regional Offices 

& 

Biosolids Contacts 

Tidewater Regional Office  
5636 Southern Blvd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

Southwest Regional Office 
355 Deadmore Street  
P. O. Box 1688 
Abingdon, VA 24210 

Blue Ridge Regional Office - 
Lynchburg 
7705 Timberlake Road 
Lynchburg ,VA 24502 
 

Blue Ridge Regional Office - 
Roanoke 
3019 Peters Creek Road 
Roanoke, VA 24019 


